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HIGH SPEED TRAIN PROJECT TO SINGAPORE VIA SOUTH-EAST ASIA

390. SHRI SANJAY RAUT

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government is considering to build a High Speed Train project to Singapore via South-East Asia, which shall connect major cities and important economic hubs in six countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government has discussed this ambitious rail project with South-East Asian countries, including Government of Singapore; and

(d) if so, the details and the current status of the project?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA )

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No.

(d) Does not arise.
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